



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 610/2025 & CM APPL. 68237/2025**

MR. KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALAPPELLANT

Through: **Mr. Anshu Mahajan & Mr. Vikas Aggarwal, Adv.**

versus

CARE HEALTH INSURANCE LIMITEDRESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

CM APPL. 68236/2025

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

RFA(COMM) 610/2025 & CM APPL. 68237/2025

3. Issue notice to the respondent.
4. Let notice be served upon the respondent on steps being taken by the appellant through all permissible modes, returnable on 06th February, 2026.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/ab/ss