



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 610/2025 & CM APPL. 68237/2025**

MR. KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Mr. Vikas
Aggarwal and Ms. Anjali Sharma,
Advs.

versus

CARE HEALTH INSURANCE LIMITEDRESPONDENT
Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth and Ms. Shruti Jain,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file response. Let the needful be done within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. List on 30th July 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 28, 2026/AS/av