



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010851542025

+ **RFA(COMM) 610/2025 & CM APPL. 68237/2025 – DELAY OF 04
DAYS IN FILING**

MR. KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWALAPPELLANT

Through: **Mr. Anshu Mahajan & Ms. Anjali
Sharma, Advs.**

versus

CARE HEALTH INSURANCE LIMITEDRESPONDENT

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Seth & Ms. Shruti Jain,
Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.07.2026**

List on 3rd December, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 30, 2026/sn/kr